
Questions about the poster contest?  Contact the State Contest 
Manager in your state!
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41st

Contest Timeline
 2023 

 2024 
Please contact your State Contest 

Manager to obtain the deadline for your state.

 2024 

41st National 

22nd

Questions?  Contact the State Contest Manager in your state.
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Name ______________________________

Age _______________________________

School

School Phone ________________________

School Address

City _______________________________

State ______________________________

Zip Code ____________________________

Salutation (circle one)

_______________________

Salutation (circle one)

40th
Day 

Poster Contest Winner
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Please tell us about your poster and why you created it: 100 words or less

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

100 words or less

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________
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_____________ and

sements relating to the 41st National 

_____________________________________        ___________________________________
(please print)

_____________________________________    ___________________________________

_____________________________________    ___________________________________

_____________________________________
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State Contest Manager Contact List 

Alabama ................................................................ 10 
Alaska .................................................................... 10 
Arizona .................................................................. 10 
Arkansas ............................................................... 10 
California .............................................................. 10 
Colorado ................................................................ 10 
Connecticut .......................................................... 10 
Delaware ............................................................... 10 
District of Columbia .......................................... 10 
Florida ................................................................... 10 
Georgia .................................................................. 10 
Hawaii .................................................................... 10 
Idaho ..................................................................... 10 
Illinois ................................................................... 11 
Indiana .................................................................. 11 
Iowa ....................................................................... 11 
Kansas ................................................................... 11 
Kentucky ............................................................... 11 
Louisiana ............................................................... 11 
Maine ..................................................................... 11 
Maryland ............................................................... 11 
Massachusetts .................................................... 11 
Michigan ................................................................ 11 
Minnesota ............................................................. 11 
Mississippi ............................................................ 11 
Missouri ................................................................ 11 

Montana ................................................................ 11 
Nebraska ............................................................. 12 
Nevada ................................................................. 12 
New Hampshire .................................................. 12 
New Jersey ......................................................... 12 
New Mexico ......................................................... 12 
New York ............................................................. 12 
North Carolina .................................................... 12 
North Dakota ..................................................... 12 
Ohio ...................................................................... 12 
Oklahoma ............................................................. 12 
Oregon .................................................................. 12 
Pennsylvania ........................................................ 12 
Puerto Rico .......................................................... 12 
Rhode Island ....................................................... 13 
South Carolina .................................................... 13 
South Dakota ...................................................... 13 
Tennessee ............................................................ 13 
Texas .................................................................... 13 
Utah ...................................................................... 13 
Vermont ............................................................... 13 
Virginia ................................................................. 13 
Washington ......................................................... 13 
West Virginia ...................................................... 13 
Wisconsin ............................................................. 13 
Wyoming .............................................................. 13 
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Alabama 
Dr. Carolyn Jones 
Alabama Department of Education 
334-694-4778
cjones@ALSDE.edu

Alaska 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
603-534-2242
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Arizona 
Maya Dominguez 
Arizona Dept. of Public Safety 
602-644-5855
mdominguez@azdps.gov

Arkansas 
Major Stacie Rhoades 
Arkansas Department of Public Safety 
501-618-8440
Stacie.Rhoades@asp.arkansas.gov

California 
Ms. Megan Eschleman 
CA DOJ/Investigative Services Section,  
Missing and Unidentified Persons Section 
916-210-3090
Megan.eschleman@doj.ca.gov

Colorado 
Ms. Melissa McGaw 
Colorado Bureau of Investigation 
303-239-4227
Melissa.McGaw@state.co.us

Connecticut 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC  
603-534-2242
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Delaware 
Ms. Ashleigh Haines 
Delaware State Police, 
State Bureau of Identification 
302-672-5331
ashleigh.haines@delaware.gov

District of Columbia 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
603-534-2242
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Florida
Mehgen Peoples 
Florida Department of Law Enforcement 
850-410-8863
850-739-9223
Mehgenpeoples@fdle.state.fl.us  

Georgia 
Ms. Emily Butler
Georgia Bureau of Investigations 
678-438-5606
Emily.butler@gbi.ga.gov

Hawaii 
Ms. Amanda Leonard 
Department of the Attorney 
General 808-587-4113
amanda.j.leonard@hawaii.gov

Idaho 
Ms. Tanea Parmenter 
Idaho State Police,  
Bureau of Criminal 
Identification 208- 884-7137
tanea.parmenter@isp.idaho.gov
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Illinois 
Mr. Craig Burge 
Illinois State Police 
217-785-4341
Craig.Burge@Illinois.gov

Indiana 
Sgt. Seth Tumey 
Indiana State Police 
317-951-3882
stumey@isp.in.gov

Iowa 
Ms. Medina Rahmanovic 
Iowa Department of Public Safety/Division of 
Criminal Investigation 
515-725-6036
rahmanov@dps.state.ia.us

Kansas 
Ms. Heidi Lynch 
Kansas Bureau of Investigation 
785-368-6455
heidi.lynch@kbi.state.ks.us

Kentucky 
Caitlyn Cole 
Kentucky State Police 
502-782-9769
Caitlyn.Cole@ky.gov

Louisiana 
Sgt. Michelle King 
LA Clearinghouse for Missing & Exploited 
225-358-5325
michelle.king@la.gov

Maine 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
603-534-2242
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Maryland 
Ms. Ann Thacker 
Dept. of Public Safety & Correctional Services 
410-875-3428
ann.thacker@maryland.gov

Massachusetts 
Ms. Dan Macura 
MA Children’s Alliance 
Maca@machildrensalliance.org  

Michigan 
Ms. Jolene Hardesty 
Michigan State Police, Missing Persons 
Coordination Unit  
517-582-1154
HardestyJ2@michigan.gov

Minnesota 
M . Jason Mielke 
Minnesota Bureau of Criminal Apprehension 
651-793-1118
Jason.mielke@state.mn.us

Mississippi 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
603-534-2242
Mc.day@fvtc.edu

Missouri 
Ms. Connie Berhorst 
Missouri Department of Public Safety 
573-751-2771
connie.berhorst@dps.mo.gov

Montana 
M . Brian Frost 
Montana Department of Justice 
406-444-3352
Bfrost@mt.gov
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Nebraska 
Ms. Jennifer Brehm 
Nebraska Attorney General 
402-471-9651
jennifer.brehm@nebraska.gov

Nevada 
Ms. Heather Doto 
Nevada Child Seekers 
702-458-7009
heather@nevadachildseekers.org

Nevada 
Ms. Margarita Edwards 
Nevada Child Seekers 
702-458-7009
760-534-6882
margarita@nevadachildseekers.org

New Hampshire
Alinda Smith  
FCTC/NCJTC 
mc.day@fvtc.edu

New Jersey 
Mr. J. Itri 
New Jersey State Police – Missing Persons Unit 
609-882-2000
joseph.itri@njsp.gov 

New Mexico 
Ms. Katherine Trujillo 
NM Attorney General’s Office 
505-917-1016
ktrujillo@nmag.gov

New York 
Ms. Cindy Neff 
NY State Division of Criminal Justice Services 
518-485-7594
cindy.neff@dcjs.ny.gov

New York 
Ms. Andrea Pavelock 
NY State Division of Criminal Justice Services 
andrea.pavelock@dcjs.ny.gov  

North Carolina 
Morissa Ahl-Moyer 
NC Center for Missing Persons 
Morrissa.Ahl-Moyer@ncshp.gov

North Dakota 
Officer Caity Horne 
Bismarck City Police Department 
chorne@bismarcknd.gov 

Ohio 
Ms. Chelsie Bassitt 
Bureau of Criminal Investigation, 
Missing Persons Unit 
740-845-2439
chelsie.bassitt@OhioAttorneyGeneral.gov

Oklahoma 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Oregon 
Ms. Julie Willard 
Oregon State Police 
503-934-0161
julie.willard@state.or.us

Pennsylvania 
Laura DeMutis 
PA Internet Crimes Against Children 
610-891-8746
demutisl@co.delaware.pa.us 

Puerto Rico 
Alicia Denis 
USSS DHS  
ALICIA.DENIS@usss.dhs.gov 
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Rhode Island 

Jonathan Elliott 
Rhode Island State Police 
401-458-1173
Jonathan.Elliott@risp.gov 

South Carolina 
Ms. Alexandra Schelble 
SC State Law Enforcement Division 
803-896-7962
Aschelble@sled.sc.gov

South Dakota 
Ali Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
MC.DAY@FVTC.EDU

Tennessee 
Alinda Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
mc.day@fvtc.edu 

Texas 
Ms. Melissa Turnquist 
Texas Center for the Missing 
713-986-3542
support@tcftm.org

Utah
Ms. Michelle Busch-Upwall 
Utah Attorney General's Office 
801-281-1245
mbusch-upwall@agutah.gov

Vermont 
Mr. Ron LaFond 
Vermont State Police 
802-760-9908
ronald.Lafond@vermont.gov

Virginia 
Sergeant Connie Brooks 
Virginia State Police 
804-674-4660
connie.brooks@vsp.virginia.gov

Virginia 
Sergeant Michael Debois 
Virginia State Police 
michael.debois@vsp.virginia.gov

Washington 
Ms. Gabrielle Anderson 
Washington State Patrol 
360-704-2404
Gabrielle.Anderson@wsp.wa.gov

Washington 
Ms. Carri Gordon 
Washington State Patrol 
Carri.gordon@wsp.wa.gov  

West Virginia 
Ms. Cynthia Varner 
West Virginia State Police 
304-293-6400
cynthia.s.varner@wvsp.gov

Wisconsin 
Ali Smith 
FVTC/NCJTC 
mc.day@fvtc.edu

Wyoming 
Ms. Kaitlin Koskewlowski 
Wyoming Division of Criminal Investigation 
307-777-6037
Kaitlin.Koskelowski@wyo.gov
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Attention 5th GradersAttention 5th Graders
We welcome your participation in the
U.S. Department of Justice’s National 
Missing Children’s Day Poster Contest

You, your parents/guardians, and teacher 
could win a trip to Washington, D.C.!

Contest Rules

Students must create a poster that demonstrates the 

theme “Bringing Our Missing Children Home”.  

1. The finished poster must be 8 ½ x 14 inches.

2. The slogan “Bringing Our Missing Children Home” must

appear somewhere on the poster.

3. Posters must be created by hand. Posters with printed

images, collages, and stamping are not eligible.

4. Posters should be original in design. Be creative! Use

acrylics, watercolor, pencil, charcoal, magic markers,

spray paint, crayons, pastels, and etc.

To view previous artwork, visit the Featured Resources 

section on:  ncjtc.org/mcd

5. The poster must be submitted with a completed appli-

cation, which includes a description of the poster and a

brief biography of the artist.

Posters must be submitted to your state contest 

manager for local judging by the submissions 

deadline.

“Hope is the theme I chose for my picture. 
The drawing shows two hands with the word 
hope. On the right hand you have victims 
families and on the left you have rescue 
teams. Both are walking towards hope 
searching for their children. With hope, it 
allowed them to never give up and are 
getting closer to finding them. On the 
bottom, it represents the children who have 
hope, which has motivated them to get back 
to their families. The bird between the 
hands is a symbol of hope. A sign and com-
fort to the families to keep going.”

Ayoub A. | New York
2023 Poster Contest Winner


